FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93)	2-2001 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	Maria anima
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1015	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sure Seal, Inc. 12.28.00	Name: Delaware Capital Formation
12. 28.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1403 Foulk Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19803
☑ Corporation-State M0 ☐ Other	CityStateZir
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	□ Association □ General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	© Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	
Q Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: December 19, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	MECEIVEN
A. Tradamant Application No. (a)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
	Reg. No. 1,800E656 8(29030)
	SURE SEAT
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.
Name:Paul M. Denk	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Rd.	
Street Address. 705 Boden New Ballas Nat	Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63141	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/11/2001 NTHAI1 00000236 1807250 DO NOT	TUSE THIS SPACE
LP:407	
—9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
the original document.	
Paul M. Denk	Dec. 21, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This Memorandum of Assignment, made and entered into effective as of the date of execution of the purchase of assets agreement between Delaware Capital Formation, a Delaware Corporation, located at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, and Sure Seal, Inc., a Missouri corporation, having an address at Route 2, Box 2242, Mineral Point, Missouri 63660, and date January 25, 2000.

Sure Seal, Inc., hereby assigns, effective as of the date of the said previous agreement, all right, title and interest in and to various patents and trademarks, as identified in Appendix A, B and C, attached hereto, to Delaware Capital Formation, consideration for said assignment being in the amount of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration as expressed in the foresaid agreement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Sure Seal, Inc.

Included in this assignment of the various patents and applications identified herein, is the right, title and interest in and to all of the inventions, and the United States patents, and applications relating thereto, both domestic and foreign, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Sure Seal, Inc., if this assignment and sale had not been made; and the inventors of said patents and applications hereby agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to fully effectuate this agreement.

Sure Seal, Inc. hereby further assigns all right, title and interest in and to the identified trademarks set forth herein, including a good will symbolized by said identified marks, for the consideration as previously expressed herein.

And Sure Seal, Inc. further grants to Delaware Capital Formation, its successors of assigns, the right to claim for any application for the inventions the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

And Sure Seal, Inc. hereby further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any pending applications, as letters patents, when granted, unto said Delaware Capital Formation, its successors of assigns, as the assigned of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, for the sole use and behoof of said Delaware Capital

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0775

Formation, and for its successors of assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which letters patents may be granted.

This assignment is effective and executed as the date specified above.

SURE SEAL, INC.

By:

David F. Sisk

Pres

STATE OF MISSOURI

SS:

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

On this 19th day of personally appeared David E. Sisk, to be known to be the person named in and who executed the above assignment, as President of Sure Seal, Inc., and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JANA R PORTELL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI

WASHINGTON COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 29,2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0776

APPENDIX C

TRADEMARKS

SURE SEAL (Reg'd in name of Sure Seal, Inc.)

For: Industrial control valves & actuators therefor for use in controlling discharge of materials from truck trailer tanks, in Class 9.

RECORDED: 12/28/2000

Reg. No. 1,807,250 Reg'd. Nov. 30, 1993 10 Yr. Renewal due

11/30/03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0777